

S.S. Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 839 OF 2026

Anymwu Okechukwu Israel
Versus
State Of Maharashtra

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.04.17
10:05:50
+0700

Adv. Kiran Gogavale, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S.R.Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.
API – Mr. Milind Phadtare, Kharghar Police Station, Navi Mumbai, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 5th May, 2026 for filing written submission.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)